



WEB COPY



C.S.No.292 of 2021

K.KUMARESH BABU,J.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff would submit that an application to bring the legal heirs of the 1st plaintiff has already been filed.

2.Registry is directed to verify the same and list the case on 03.04.2023.

16.03.2023

gba