

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

C.S.No. 292 OF 2021

Date : 19.12.2023

Time : 11.15 A.M.

Name : D.A.Bhaskar (PW1)

PW1 further Chief Examined by Learned counsel for the Plaintiff  
Mr.R.Kamaraj.

Solemnly Affirmed:

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.P1 is the death certificate of Mahalakshmi dated 13.11.2018.

Time : 11.20 A.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II