

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER-II

HIGH COURT, MADRAS

C.S.No. 292 OF 2021

Date : 03.01.2024

Time : 12.50 P.M.

Name : D.A.Bhaskar (PW1)

PW1 further Chief Examined by Learned counsel for the Plaintiff Mr.R.Kamaraj.

Solemnly Affirmed:

The following documents may be marked as exhibits.

Ex.P2 is the certified copy of the release deed dated 26.07.1976.

Ex.P3 is the original legal heir certificate of D.S.Adhikesava Naidu dated 17.01.1989.

Ex.P4 is the reply notice from the 1st defendant's counsel to the plaintiff's counsel dated 05.12.2012.

Time : 12.55 P.M.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-II