



WEB COPY



C.S.No.292 of 2021

DR. A.D. MARIA CLETE, J

Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff(s) submitted that the matter may be sent to the learned Additional Master-II for recording further evidence, if any or for closure of evidence.

2. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Additional Master-II.

3. Registry is directed to list the matter on 17.04.2026 before the Additional Master-II for recording evidence, if any, and thereafter, the learned Master is directed to send back the matter to this Court for listing the case on 22.04.2026.

07.04.2026

srm